OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JULY 11, 2023 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
Authorization of a contract with Landscape Structures, Inc., for Construction Services of a new playground in Boyle Park.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Landscape Structures, Inc., for Construction Services of a new playground in Boyle Park.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Total cost of this purchase is \$730,000.00, with funding in the amount of \$180,000.00 from the 2023 Outdoor Recreation Grant Award, Account No. 270459-G45DS221; \$250,000.00 from City Matching, Account No. 108459-S45G057; and \$300,000.00 from the Bond Account No. 332459-B45D008.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The Boyle Park Neighborhood and surrounding area have supported this project for many years and are excited to see improvements to Boyle Park. Public Input Meetings were held onsite to solicit input on the project as part of the Outdoor Recreation Grant Application. The new playground will meet new accessible standards for the Department and provide an excellent new recreation value to the park. This contract was quoted utilizing Sourcewell Agreement Cooperative Purchasing Program, No. 030117-LSI.	